IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, a municipal corporation, and RORIE WATT, in his official capacity as City Manager,

Defendants.

No. 1:16-cv-0008-HRH

<u>O R D E R</u>

Stipulation Regarding Responses to Rule of Law Motion and Summary Judgment Motion¹

Plaintiffs and defendants have filed an agreed stipulation requesting that any

response by plaintiffs to the Motion to Determine the Law of the Case on the Tonnage

Clause and Rivers and Harbors Act and to Stay Briefing Schedule and Decision on the

Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment² ("Rule of Law Motion") and any response by

defendant City and Borough of Juneau ("CBJ") to the Motion for Summary Judgment³

¹Docket No. 87.

²Docket No. 81.

³Docket Nos. 67-76.

Order – Stipulation Regarding Responses to Rule of Law Motion and Summary Judgment Motion

- 1 -

("Summary Judgment Motion") may be filed after the court's decision on CBJ's *Motion* for Stay.⁴

The court, finding that the request is appropriate under the circumstances and agreed upon by the parties, hereby orders that any response by plaintiffs to the Rule of Law Motion and any response by CBJ to the Summary Judgment Motion may be filed after the court's decision on CBJ's Motion for Stay as included in any briefing schedule developed by the parties for court approval or otherwise set by the court.

DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 28th day of November, 2017.

/s/ H. Russel Holland United States District Judge

⁴Also Docket No. 81.

Order – Stipulation Regarding Responses to Rule of Law Motion and Summary Judgment Motion